FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS

FISCAL AGENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Dallas, Texas, November 27, 1942

To the Member and Nonmember Banks in the Eleventh Federal Reserve District:

Under instructions issued by the Treasury Department on November 14 all domestic banks are authorized to effect exchanges of United States Currency, Hawaiian Series, for any other United States currency provided that a copy of the certification on Form TFR-HC1 is presented to the bank effecting such exchange. Any United States Currency, Hawaiian Series, which is received in this manner by a domestic bank will be exchanged by any Federal Reserve bank, but such United States Currency, Hawaiian Series, may not be otherwise held or dealt in by any such bank.

United States Currency, Hawaiian Series, presented to any Federal Reserve bank for exchange by a domestic bank must be accompanied by all copies of Form TFR-HC1 which the domestic bank received with the currency.

Yours very truly,

R. R. GILBERT

President

